
Eesti meistrivõistlused üksiksõidus 2025

Harjumaa - 09/11/2025

Free Skating Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1FOXARTISTIC  16.65MATILDA MAI REINUS

 2  2TEAM RULLEST  12.84ADRIANA RAND

 3  3FOXARTISTIC  12.46NELE AMUR

 4  4FOXARTISTIC  12.29MILA VALLERIANI

 5  5FOXARTISTIC  9.04ELIISE TAMMISAAR

 6  6FOXARTISTIC  7.54NICOLA BRANCA JÜRGENS

 7  7FOXARTISTIC  6.69ALINA JEGOROVA

 8  8FOXARTISTIC  3.73KIRKE PRIIVITS
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Harjumaa - 09/11/2025

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

Eesti meistrivõistlused üksiksõidus 2025

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 13.35  4.30 -1.0  16.65FOXARTISTICMATILDA MAI REINUS 1
 9.65  4.19 -1.0  12.84TEAM RULLESTADRIANA RAND 2
 9.86  3.60 -1.0  12.46FOXARTISTICNELE AMUR 3
 7.99  4.30  0.0  12.29FOXARTISTICMILA VALLERIANI 4
 6.34  3.70 -1.0  9.04FOXARTISTICELIISE TAMMISAAR 5
 5.14  2.40  0.0  7.54FOXARTISTICNICOLA BRANCA JÜRGENS 6
 4.08  2.61  0.0  6.69FOXARTISTICALINA JEGOROVA 7
 3.63  2.10 -2.0  3.73FOXARTISTICKIRKE PRIIVITS 8

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

Referee ELIS RONK Judge 1 ELIS RONK

Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF

12:09:25

Verified [224NY-WWKNQY-1EHXJ4E-5SC5WQ]
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Eesti meistrivõistlused üksiksõidus 2025

Harjumaa - 09/11/2025

Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MATILDA MAI REINUS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.05 -1 0 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz  0.85

-0.10 -1 -1 0.901Th  2 Jump Thoren  0.80

-0.20 -1 -1 1.301A  3 Jump Axel  1.10

 4 00ComboSpin

 0.00 0.80S Sit Spin  0.80

 0.00 0.50U Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0.50U Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.05 0 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.56

 0.00 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

-0.10 -1 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 0.431S < Salchow  0.33

-0.15 0 -1 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.65

-0.05 -1 0 0.961Lo  8 ComboJump Loop  0.91

-0.05 -1 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.91

 0.00 0 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

0 0 0.611S Salchow *

 0.00 -3 -3 0.00NLSit  9 Spin Sit Spin No Level  0.00

 10 -1-1ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 13.35 14.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 13.35  4.30 -1.00  16.65

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.00  1.25  1.120.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.25  1.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.30

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ADRIANA RAND

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -2 -2 0.911A < 1 Jump Axel  0.61

 0.00 0 0 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

-0.05 -1 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.91

 0.00 0 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

 4 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

-0.20 -2 -2 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.45 -2 -1 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.35

-0.30 -3 -3 0.602T <<< 7 Jump 2 Toeloop  0.30

 8 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

-3 -3 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin *

-0.10 -1 -1 0.801F  10 Jump Flip  0.70

-0.20 -1 -1 0.981A < 11 ComboJump Axel  0.78

-0.10 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

 0.00 0 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 9.65 11.35

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 9.65  4.19 -1.00  12.84

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.620.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.00  1.25  1.120.8

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.250.8

Choreography/Composition  1.00  1.50  1.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.19

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 910.11.2025

12:09:24
Verified [224NY-WWKNQY-1EHXJ4E-5SC5WQ]



Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NELE AMUR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -2 -1 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren  0.75

-0.15 -1 -2 0.631Lz  2 Jump Lutz !  0.48

-0.40 -3 -3 0.401A <<< 3 Jump Axel  0.00

 4 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.05 -1 0 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.75

-0.10 -1 -1 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip  0.76

-0.05 -1 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.56

-0.05 -1 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.91

-0.05 0 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.91

 0.00 0 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

-0.15 0 -1 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.65

 0.00 0 0 0.961Lo  8 ComboJump Loop  0.96

-0.05 0 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.91

 0.00 0 0 0.611S Salchow  0.61

 9 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 9.86 11.06

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 9.86  3.60 -1.00  12.46

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  1.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.00  1.00  1.000.8

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.250.8

Choreography/Composition  1.00  1.00  1.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MILA VALLERIANI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.05 0 -1 0.901Th  1 Jump Thoren  0.85

 2 -10ComboSpin

-0.05 0.50U Upright Spin  0.45

-0.05 0.50U Upright Spin  0.45

-0.45 -1 -2 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.35

-0.30 -2 -2 0.651A << 4 Jump Axel  0.35

 0.00 0 0 0.611S  5 ComboJump Salchow  0.61

 0.00 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

 6 -1-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.25U Upright Spin *

 0.00 0 0 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.10 -1 -1 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop  0.80

-0.05 0 -1 0.611T  9 ComboJump Toeloop  0.56

 0.00 0 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.05 0 -1 0.801F  10 Jump Flip  0.75

 7.99 9.09

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 7.99  4.30  0.00  12.29

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.25  1.380.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.00  1.120.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.25  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.25  1.380.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  4.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ELIISE TAMMISAAR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.45 -1 -2 1.80StB  1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.35

-0.10 -1 -1 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.80

 3 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.05 0 -1 0.611T  4 ComboJump Toeloop  0.56

-0.05 0 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.56

-0.35 -3 -2 0.401A <<< 5 Jump Axel  0.05

-0.20 -2 -2 0.901Th  6 Jump Thoren  0.70

 0.00 -3 -3 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 8 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.10 -1 -1 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 0 0 0.801F  10 Jump Flip  0.80

-0.10 -1 -1 0.611S  11 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

-0.10 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

 6.34 7.84

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 6.34  3.70 -1.00  9.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.25  1.25  1.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.00  1.00  1.000.8

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.25  1.250.8

Choreography/Composition  1.25  1.00  1.120.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  3.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NICOLA BRANCA JÜRGENS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 0.611T  1 ComboJump Toeloop  0.51

-0.05 0 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.56

-0.10 -1 -1 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.50

 3 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.15 -2 -1 0.611S  4 ComboJump Salchow  0.46

-0.20 -2 -2 0.311T << Toeloop  0.11

-0.60 -2 -2 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.10 -1 -1 0.401W  6 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.20 -2 -2 0.801F  7 Jump Flip  0.60

-0.15 -1 -2 0.50U  8 Spin Upright Spin  0.35

-0.05 0 -1 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow  0.55

 5.14 6.84

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 5.14  2.40  0.00  7.54

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  0.75  1.00  0.880.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.50  0.75  0.620.8

Performance/Execution  0.75  1.00  0.880.8

Choreography/Composition  0.50  0.75  0.620.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  2.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALINA JEGOROVA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -1 -2 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.45

-0.20 -2 -2 0.431T < 2 ComboJump Toeloop  0.23

-0.15 -2 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.46

 3 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.60 -2 -2 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.10 -1 -1 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.20 -2 -2 0.401F << 6 Jump Flip  0.20

-0.10 -1 -1 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.10 -1 -1 0.611S  8 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

-0.20 -2 -2 0.431T < Toeloop  0.23

 0.00 -2 -3 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 4.08 5.88

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 4.08  2.61  0.00  6.69

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.00  0.75  0.880.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.75  0.75  0.750.8

Performance/Execution  0.75  1.00  0.880.8

Choreography/Composition  0.75  0.75  0.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  2.61

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF
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Free Skating Ladies Minis - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

KIRKE PRIIVITS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 0.561F < 1 Jump Flip  0.16

 0.00 0 0 0.001Lo <<< 2 ComboJump Loop  0.00

-0.05 -1 0 0.611S Salchow  0.56

 0.00 0 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.15 -2 -1 0.901Th  3 Jump Thoren  0.75

 4 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.25U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.60 -2 -2 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

 0.00 0 0 0.001F <<< 6 Jump Flip  0.00

-0.40 -3 -3 0.401A <<< 7 Jump Axel  0.00

-0.15 -1 -2 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow  0.45

 0.00 0 0 0.001Lo <<< 9 ComboJump Loop  0.00

-0.10 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

 0.00 0 0 0.001Lo <<< Loop  0.00

 10 -3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 3.63 5.48

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 3.63  2.10 -2.00  3.73

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  0.75  0.75  0.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  0.50  0.50  0.500.8

Performance/Execution  0.75  0.75  0.750.8

Choreography/Composition  0.50  0.75  0.620.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  2.10

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager ANDRUS AUN

 

 

Specialist JULIA AGEROVA

Data Operator BRITT HEINSOO

Assistant KAIA MIA KALDA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ELIS RONK
Judge 1 ELIS RONK
Judge 2 ISABEL GRAF
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